
Grey-Bruce Bonspiels 2024-2025
Day Month Date Bonspiel Name Type Location Contact Contact email Contact phone

October
Wed October 30 GB Sr Men Men Wiarton CC Don Dailey wd_dailey@hotmail.com 519-534-2862

November
Fri-
Sun

November 1-3 The Original Super Spiel Men Port Elgin CC Rob Lamont robklamont@hotmail.com

Sat November 2 Meaford Ladies Invitational 
(cancelled for this year)

Women Meaford CC Fiona MacRae f_macrae@yahoo.ca 416-912-2188

Wed November 6 GB Sr Men Men Chesley CC Ross Dudgeon rossdn@hotmail.com 519-363-5485
Sat November 9
Wed November 13 GB Sr Men Men Southampton CC Phil Norley duffdome@eastlink.ca
Sat November 16
Wed November 20 GB Sr Men Men Meaford CC Lorne Wedge rlwedge@rogers.com 416-797-4023 cell 

226-665-0262 home
Fri-
Sun

November 22-24 130th Anniversary Spiel Open Paisley CC Deanna 
McDonald

paisleycurlingclub@gmail.com

Sat November 23 Ruby Jubilee Bonspiel Women Markdale CC rubyjubileebonspiel.mgcc@gmail.com
Sat November 23 Rodger Dougall Bonspiel Mixed Allenford CC Chris Ransom chransom1954@gmail.com
Wed November 27 GB Sr Men Men Durham CC Rob Nixon robert_nixon_29@hotmail.com 519-829-6215
Sat November 30 Wild West Spiel Mixed Southampton CC Anne Roberts 

Paul Roberts
 annerob39@gmail.com 
paulhrob2@gmail.com

519-375-7158 
519-377-7737

December
Wed December 4 GB Sr Men Men Kincardine CC Pat Pringle ppringle@bmts.com 519-575-5697
Sat December 7
Wed December 11 GB Sr Men Men Meaford CC Lorne Wedge rlwedge@rogers.com 416-797-4023
Sat December 14 Christmas Jitney Open Wiarton CC Connie 

Slaughter
cslots@outlook.com

Wed December 18 GB Sr Men Men Tara CC Ian Sinclair      
Don Benedict

squaredealneil@bmts.com 
drbenny@gbtel.ca

519-373-9749 
519-934-0016

Sat December 21

January
Sat January 4 Men’s Spiel Men Kincardine CC Pat Pringle ppringle@bmts.com
Wed January 8 GB Sr Men Men Chesley CC Ross Dudgeon rossdn@hotmail.com 519-363-5485
Sat January 11 Gay Lea Bonspiel Mixed Allenford CC allenfordcurling@gmail.com
Wed January 15 GB Sr Men Men Blue Water CC Gene Cassidy kgcassidy@hotmail.com 519-270-0815
Sat January 18
Wed January 22 GB Sr Men Men Paisley CC Ken Cormack kcormack@brucetelecom.com 519-353-8739
Sat January 25 Hanover Ladies Bonspiel Women Hanover CC hanovercurlingclub@gmail.com
Sat January 25 Triples Jitney Open Wiarton CC Connie 

Slaughter
cslots@outlook.com

Wed January 29 GB Sr Men Men Walkerton CC Neil White        
Kevin Leatham

whitecedars10@gmail.com 
krambler@eastlink.ca

226-668-2893 
519-881-1195

February
Sat February 1 Groundhog Bonspiel Mixed Wiarton CC Pat Lenson patricia.lenson51@gmail.com
Sat February 1 Mixed Bonspiel Mixed Kincardine CC Pat Pringle ppringle@bmts.com
Wed February 5 GB Sr Men Men Hanover CC Bob Farrow    

Steve White
robertpaulfarrow@gmail.com 519-754-8418 or 

Steve 519-369-4152
Sat February 8 Doubles Spiel Mixed Port Elgin CC Doug Flowers dougflowers369@gmail.com
Wed February 12 GB Sr Men Men Allenford CC Alf Roth roth_alf_sss@hotmail.com 519-379-7570
Sat February 15 The Bongspiel Open Wiarton CC Ted Ratcliffe wiartonbongspiel@gmail.com
Wed February 19 GB Sr Men Men Wiarton CC Tom Hall tomjhall52@gmail.com 705-934-0091
Fri-
Sat

February 21-22 Funspiel Open Paisley CC Deanna 
McDonald

paisleycurlingclub@gmail.com

Sat February 22 Women’s Open Bonspiel Women Wiarton CC Edie Roberts edie.roberts46@gmail.com
Sat February 22 Curling Day in Canada 

Mixed Bonspiel
Mixed Blue Water CC Brent Keeling president@bluewatercurlingclub.com

Wed February 26 GB Sr Men Men Blue Water CC Gene Cassidy kgcassidy@hotmail.com 519-270-0815

March
Sat March 1 Chocolate Lovers Bonspiel Women Allenford CC allenfordcurling@gmail.com
Sat March 1 Ladies Bonspiel Women Kincardine CC Pat Pringle ppringle@bmts.com
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Wed March 5 GB Sr Men Men Markdale CC Barry Matthews barry.matthews77@gmail.com 519-477-2327
Sat March 8
Wed March 12 GB Sr Men Men Walkerton CC Kevin Leatham   

Neil White
krambler@eastlink.ca 
whitecedars10@gmail.com

519-881-1195  
226-668-2893

Sat March 15 St. Patrick’s Bonspiel Open Wiarton CC info@wiartoncurlingclub.com
Sat March 15 St. Patty’s Day Bonspiel Open Allenford CC allenfordcurling@gmail.com
Wed March 19 GB Sr Men Men Hanover CC Bob Farrow    

Steve White
robertpaulfarrow@gmail.com 519-754-8418 or 

Steve 519-369-4152
Sat March 22 Traditional Mixed Spiel Mixed Port Elgin CC Doug Flowers dougflowers369@gmail.com
Sat March 22 Men's Open Bonspiel Men Allenford CC allenfordcurling@gmail.com
(Open - any combination of men/women; Mixed - two men/two women)
Additions, deletions, or corrections?  Please email Laura at lauraleebrowne@gmail.com
Updated November 18, 2024
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